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DECLARATION OF TOURIST SPOTS AS NATIONAL TOURIST

CENTRES


2695. SHRI PRASUN BANERJEE:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) the names of tourist spots declared as national tourists centres in the country State/UT-wise;

(b) the financial assistance provided by the Government to the

State Governments for development of these spots during the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government proposes to allocate more funds to the State Governments for the purpose;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI K.J. ALPHONS)


(a): The Ministry of Tourism does not accord/grant the status of national tourists centres to any tourist spots in the country.


(b) to (e): Does not arise.


********

